## **MILEN VRABEVSKI, MD**

Owner and CEO of Comac Medical Chairman of Bulgarian Memory Foundation

Milen Vrabevski, MD is a Bulgarian innovator, entrepreneur and change-maker, led by the motto that the best way to predict the future is to invent it. He is the owner and CEO of the largest full-service CRO/SMO in South-Eastern Europe, Comac Medical Ltd. and founder and chairman of the Bulgarian Memory Foundation.

In 2016, Dr. Vrabevski placed Bulgaria on the map of Horizon 2020 with an innovative project that received a Seal of Excellence by the European Commission, ranking the company among the Growth Champions in Europe. The Ministry of Education and Science presented Comac Medical with the Pythagoras Award for being the company with the largest volume of investments in scientific research. In 2018 Dr. Milen Vrabevski was invited as a special guest and keynote speaker at the meeting of EU Ministers of Education. The event was part of the official program of the Bulgarian Euro-Presidency.

Dr. Milen Vrabevski is a member of Bill Clinton's Global Initiative and a laureate of the prestigious European Citizen's Prize for his outstanding contribution to promoting and strengthening the European values and multicultural dialogue through unique cross-border initiatives including integration, socialization and European perspective of the young people in Bulgaria, South-Eastern Europe and the Eastern Partnership countries.

His Foundation (BGMF) focuses on initiatives to preserve the Bulgarian cultural and historical heritage. He supports programs related to innovation in education, career development of young people, European reintegration of the Bulgarian diaspora and fight against the demographic crisis in Bulgaria.

Dr. Milen Vrabevski is a strategic investor in the Bulgarian education system and owns a private kindergarten and innovative school declared "Ambassador School of the European Parliament"

One of the most prominent philanthropists in Bulgaria is also a composer and a music producer. He is the owner of a production house, recording studio and the rock band "Intelligent Music". Dr. Vrabevski works on his own musical projects in collaboration with world-renowned rock artists.

In 2020, at a special ceremony, Dr. Milen Vrabevski was presented with the award "Man of 2019" for his exceptional contribution to philanthropy in Bulgaria. In March 2020, during an official visit to the Bulgarian minority in Albania, the mayor of Pustec municipality honored Dr. Vrabevski with a certificate of appreciation for active work and financial support in favor of the residents of the municipality.

In June 2020, Dr. Milen Vrabevski was recognized with an award in the category "Humanism and Impact Investments" as part of the National Medical Awards 2020 competition. He is also among the winners in the annual edition of "The Doctors We Trust".

In 2021. Dr. Vrabevski's second term in the public council of the Bulgarian National Radio began with his unanimous election as a chairman.







BULGARIAN MEMORY FOUNDATION